Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 93/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1 0 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	1981367
	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1_24_07 Deering Ice Cream Company, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Fieldbrook Farms, Inc. Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Deleware Other	City:State:Zip:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🧗	No General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware
Geority Agreement Change of Na Other Execution Date: January 4, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number	r(s) attached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Amy Span Wergeles	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Robinson & Cole LLP 280 Trumbull Street	8. Deposit account number: 18-1685
City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 0610	
9. Statement and signature.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Amy Span Wergeles	Magella January 24, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

\$\\\delta \range | 13/2002 ANHED1 00000025 1479120

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002442 FRAME: 0207

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, DEERING ICE CREAM COMPANY, INC., a wholly-owned subsidiary of FIELDBROOK FARMS, INC. organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") has adopted and used the trademarks identified on Schedule A hereto and the federal and state registrations and pending applications therefor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign said trademarks to FIELDBROOK FARMS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns and delivers unto Assignee, effective as of the date hereof, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the federal and state registrations and pending applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by such trademarks and trademark registrations and applications, as well as all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of such service mark or injury to said goodwill and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of the Assignor by its duly authorized officer as of the date hereof.

DEERINGICE CREAM COMPANY, INC.

James J. Greco

Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)

ss:

COUNTY OF HARTFORD)

On the 4th day of January, 2002, before me personally came James J. Greco, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and who being duly sworn by me did depose and say that he is the Chief Executive Officer of Fieldbrook Farms, Inc., that he executed the instrument in the name of Fieldbrook Farms, Inc., that he had the authority to sign the same, and that he acknowledged that he executed the same as an act and deed of Fieldbrook Farms, Inc., for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Tyn Timbrausker Notary Public

LYNN E. DOMBRAUSKAS
My Commission Expires 7-31-02

HART1-992904-1

SCHEDULE A

Mark	International Class	Registration Number	Jurisdiction
DEERING	30 and 42	1,838,016	Federal
MAGIC OF MAINE	30	2,257,276	Federal
SINCE 1886			
MAGIC OF MAINE	30	2,340,006	Federal
SINCE 1886 and			
design			
DEERING and design	30	1,479,120	Federal
MAGIC OF MAINE	30	19970376	Maine
SINCE 1886 and			
design			

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/24/2002 REEL: 002442 FRAME: 0209